2631267

-C+ \$190.

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wren Medical Systems, Inc.		10/10/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medical Specialities Distributors, LLC	
Street Address:	800 Technology Center Drive	
City:	Stoughton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02072	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2631267	WREN TRACK
Registration Number:	2978005	ONETRACK
Registration Number:	3074044	ONEMED SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3127390	CORBRIDGE
Serial Number:	77005185	BEACON TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	77005216	В
Serial Number:	78916890	CORBRIDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)521-2870

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3125212760

Email: slo@muchshelist.com

Correspondent Name: Much Shelist

Address Line 1: 191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1800

Address Line 2: James P. Hanrath

TRADEMARK REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0877

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0006854.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James P. Hanrath
Signature:	/jph/
Date:	02/07/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment to Medical#page1.tif source=Assignment to Medical#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0878

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS & TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Wren Medical Systems, Inc., an Illinois Corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", has adopted, used, and is using and is the owner of the following service marks or trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registered No.	Date of Registration
Wren Track®	2,631,267	October 8, 2002
OneTrack®	2,978,005	July 26, 2005
OneMed System®	3,074,044	March 28, 2006
Corbridge® (IC 010)	3,127,390	August 8, 2006

WHEREAS, Assignor Wren Medical Systems, Inc. has further adopted, used, and is using OR is the owner of the following service marks or trademarks now subject of the below listed applications pending before the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Date of Filing
Beacon Technologies	77/005185	September 22, 2006
В	77/005216	September 22, 2006
Corbridge (IC 005)	78/916890	June 26, 1996

WHEREAS Medical Specialties Distributors, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring said registered service marks or trademarks and pending service mark or trademark applications pursuant to the terms of a certain ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT dated September 27, 2007;

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0879 NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assign to the Assignee, and its successors in interest, all

right, title and interest in and to the foregoing service marks and trademarks, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by said service marks and trademarks and registrations

thereof or pending applications thereof, and including all common-law and other rights in said

service marks and trademarks, all claims, demands and causes for action, both at law and in

equity, that Assignor may have, or may hereinafter acquire, on account of any infringement of

said service marks and trademarks and the registrations thereof or pending applications thereof

prior to the date hereof, and does hereby empower the Assignee, and its successors in interest, to

sue for and collect the same, to its and their own and absolute use.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf

of Assignor, does hereby execute this assignment to take effect on this 10th day of October 2006.

T. Block

RECORDED: 02/07/2008

Wren Medical Systems, Inc., an Illinois Corporation,

Assignor, By: Patricia Block, its Vice President

2